
 

  

ADDENDUM NO. 001 (Rev 01/2017) 

ISSUE DATE: 02/23/2023 

 

RE: WARF SMPH 4th, 5th, 7th FLOOR RENOVATION 

 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-MADISON 

 610 WALNUT STREET 

  MADISON, WISCONSIN 

 

 Division Project No. 0039-2115 

 

BID OPENING:  MEP Bidders:  2:00 P.M., March 21, 2023 

 GPC Bidders:  2:00 P.M., April 04, 2023 

 

FROM: DESTREE DESIGN ARCHITECTS, INC. 

  222 W. Washington Ave. #310 

  Madison, WI 53703 

  Phone: (608) 268.1499 

 

TO:    Prospective Bidders 

 

This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Contract Documents dated 

February 01, 2023 as noted below.  Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by inserting the number and issue date 

of this addendum in the blank space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to 

disqualification. 

 

This Addendum consists of 1 page and the attached documents:  

Sheet H104, Sheet H105, Sheet H106, Sheet H107 – Asbestos Abatement Plans 

 

CHANGES TO BIDDING REQUIREMENTS: 

 

1. N/A 

 

CHANGES TO CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT: 

 

1. N/A 

CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS (DIVISIONS 2 THRU 33): 

 

1. N/A 

 

CHANGES TO DRAWINGS: 

 

1. ADD: Add missing sheet H104 
2. ADD: Add missing sheet H105 
3. ADD: Add missing sheet H106 
4. ADD: Add missing sheet H107 

 

GENERAL QUESTIONS/CLARIFICATIONS: 

1. N/A 

END OF ADDENDUM 

 

DESTREE DESIGN ARCHITECTS, INC. The University of Wisconsin - Madison 

222 W. Washington Ave. #310 1860 Van Hise Hall, 1220 Linden Drive 

Madison, WI 53703 Madison, Wisconsin 53706 

Phone: (608) 268.1499 


